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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2378
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF PORT AT DAMAN
Patel Shri Lalubhai

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) proposes to construct a new port in Daman and Diu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the new steel plants set up in Daman and Diu during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a)&(b): At present, the Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) has no plan to construct new port at Daman and Diu.
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